PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Frankfort, Kentucky

P. S. C. Ky. No. 1

WESTERN MASON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

of

DOVER, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

MAR 24 1369 FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Water Service

at

Western Part of Mason County, Eastern Part of Bracken County, including Dover, Minerva, and Germantown, Ky.

FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued April 22, 1960 Effective November 1, 1961

By Ut

Mairna 5D PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NG DIVISION 23 FNG

Issued by Western Maran conater Dust

(Name of Utility)

ie n

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Western Mason County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

* 1 4 6 3

Western part of Mason County, eastern part of Bracken County, including Dover, Minerva, and For Germantown, Kentucky Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. I

Original SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS (those on less than 5 acres of land) \$75.00 Connection Fee	
First 1,500 Gallons \$5.00 Minimum Next 1,500 " @ 1.50 per 1,000 Gal. Next 1,000 " @ 1.00 per 1,000 " Next 6,000 " @ 0.80 per 1,000 " Over 10,000 " @ 0.70 per 1,000 "	
Rates based on monthly consumption	
Penalty of/0% added to all unpaid bills after 30 days from date of bill.	
Deposit of \$10.00 required of tenants, which is refundable	
	19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -
	CKED NICE COMMISSION
C2/79	NET LICE DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1960 DATE EFFECTIVE November	1, 1961
ISSUED BY alle Kud TITLE Chairman	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Case No dated	ion of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules

fy i hi

Western part of Mason County, eastern part of Bracken County, For including Dover, Minerva and Community, Town or City Germantown P.S.C. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Western Mason County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
FARM CONNECTIONS	
\$175.00 Connection Fee	
First 4,000 Gallons \$ 8.00 Minimum	
Over 4,000 " @ 70¢ per 1,000 Gallons	
Rates based on monthly consumption	
\$10.00 Cut-off and re-connect charge	
FIELD CONNECTIONS	
\$75.00 Connection Fee	
First 1,000 Gallons \$ 1.50 Minimum	
Over 1,000 " @ 50¢ per 1,000 Gallons	
Rates based on monthly consumption	
CONTRACTOR AP	NEE COMMISSION
ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1960 DATE EFFECTIVE November	1, 1961
SSUED BY allie Lud TITLE Chairman	n
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss ase No dated	sion of Ky. in

Western part of Mason County, eastern part of Bracken County, including, Dover, Minerva and Germantown, Kentucky

For	
-----	--

Communi	Lty,	Town	or	City
---------	------	------	----	------

P.S.C. NO. 1 Original

Western Mason County Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

Form for filing Rate Schedules

84233

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

SHEET NO. 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT
SCHOOL CONNECTIONS	
First 20,000 Gallons \$25.00 Minimum	
Over 20,000 Gallons @ 50¢ per 1,000 Gallons	
Rates based on monthly consumption	
-	
	ECHED
CH	ECKED SERVICE COMMISSION
PUBLIC	ACTA
2/20	AP NIVIZY I
	1 And Division
	VEINZANT
TE OF ISSUE April 22, 1960 DATE EFFECTIVE No	vember 1. 1961
Acce PI Alexa	
Name of Officer	nan
sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service C	ommission of Ky. i

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

Western Mason County Water District

Western part of Mason County, eastern part of Bracken County, Forincluding, Dover, Minerva and Community, Town or City

Communit	c y	1	TOWI	01	CLUY

P.S.C. NO. 1

Germantow

Original SHEET NO. 4

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET	NO.
-------	-----

	RATE PER UNIT
FIRE HYDRANTS \$2.50 per fire hydrant per month	
CHE PUBLIC SER	CKED WICE COMMISSION
CATTA AT	A RIAG DAVISION
DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1960 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov	vember 1, 1961
	man

	Western part of Mason County, Eastern part of Bracken Co. including FOR Dover, Minerva, and Germantown, Ky.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1		
	Original Sheet No. 5		
estern Mason County Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No		
	Sheet No		

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Commission at any time.

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement the bond resolution, the rate resolution, and the by-laws.

1 . 1."

1. Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 20th of each month.

2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. Said bills will state that they are to be paid within ten days. However, provisions contained in the rate regulation as to penalties and cut-offs will apply.

3. All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served. Reference is made to a more detailed explanation contained in the by-laws.

4. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and may be appealed to the district commission within 10 days.

5. The principal place of business of the district will be Shanks Store, Dover, Kentucky.

6. Water bills may be paid to Shanks Store, Dover, Kentucky, and the Bank of Germantown, Germantown, Kentucky.



DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1960	DATE EFFECTIVE Novem	
Month Day Year	Month	Day Year
ISSUED BY alle Kud	Chairman	Coner Fy
Name of Officer	Title	Address